Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 414 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Brock, Seeber, Simpson, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer and MacDonald

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ADIRONDACK ROOFING, LLC FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE ROOF ON THE PROSPECT MOUNTAIN RADIO SHACK FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement with Adirondack Roofing, LLC, P.O. Box 642, Bolton Landing, New York, 12814, to replace the roof on the Prospect Mountain radio shack for the Sheriff's Office for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of the project, for a total amount not to exceed Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$6,800), which includes replacement of the first two (2) sheets of damaged or rotted plywood, and be it further

RESOLVED, that should it be necessary to replace additional sheets of plywood, a charge of Fifty Dollars (\$50) per sheet will be added, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, and the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3110 413 Sheriff's Law Enforcement, Repair & Maint.- Bldg/Property.